SENATE RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Donny and Kristin Jones on their 28^{th} wedding anniversary.

FORD J.D.

, read first time and referred to Committee on



Introduced

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE RESOLUTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating Donny and
 Kristin Jones on their 28th wedding anniversary.

3 Whereas, Donny married his wife Kristin on March 28, 4 1991 having first met at a nursing home where they both 5 worked;

Whereas, Donny and Kristin Jones both attended Indiana
University - Purdue University Indianapolis. Additionally,
Donny attended Butler University for Graduate School;

9 Whereas, Donny is a third-generation autoworker at 10 General Motors working as a pipefitter, and Kristin works at 11 The Julian Center as the Director of Community Engagement;

Whereas, Donny and Kristin enjoy volunteering for various
political campaigns and remain active in Indiana politics;

Whereas, The Joneses have been a dynamic team that has
home schooled two children and facilitated their college
educations while working and volunteering for their
community; and



2019

DR 3844/DI AM

1	Whereas, Donny and Kristin Jones' family includes:
2	daughter Joelle Jones and son Jacob Jones: Therefore,
3	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
4	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
5	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates Donny and
6	Kristin Jones on their 28 th wedding anniversary.
7	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
8	transmit a copy of this Resolution to Donny and Kristin Jones.

